be the current interim reporting period.

Accounting policies

The condensed  interim consolidated financial statements are presented in PLN, rounded to the nearest thousand.
The accounting policies have been applied consistently by Group entities.

Taking into account the exceptions below, as described in the ‘Comparability with results of previous periods’ section, the
accounting policies applied by the Group in these condensed interim consolidated financial statements are the same as those applied
by the Group in its consolidated financial statements as at and for the year ended 31 December 2011.

Comparability with results of previous periods

For the purpose of comparability of data, the following material presentation changes were made in:

a) Change in presentation of standardised purchase/ sales transactions in respect of financial assets and their recognition in the
statement of financial position as at the transaction settlement date rather than as at the date of concluding the transaction as in
previous periods of time.

14141414
Consolidated financial statements of

BZ WBK Group for Q1 2012 In thousands of PLN

31.03.2011

ASSETS Before revision Revision After revision

Loans and advances to banks 1 675 222 (138 169) 1 537 053
Financial assets held for trading 2 747 481 1 005 2 748 486
Investment securities 13 607 384 - 13 607 384

LIABILITIES Befor revision Revision After revision

Deposits from banks 3 707 535 (532 556) 3 174 979

Financial liabilities held for trading 580 565 395 392 975 957

31.12.2011
ASSETS Befor revision Revision After revision

Loans and advances to banks 1 244 290 (40 118) 1 204 172
Financial assets held for trading 5 860 309 (24 266) 5 836 043
Investment securities 11 664 507 (12 312) 11 652 195

LIABILITIES Befor revision Revision After revision

Deposits from banks 2 556 715 (51 645) 2 505 070
Financial liabilities held for trading 956 768 (25 051) 931 717

b) consolidated statement of cash flows: as a result of changes in the interpretation of IAS 7, the definition of cash components was
revised and applied. Since 2009 cash components have included other liquid financial assets with original maturity up to 3 months.
The details of reclassification are presented in the table below.

Cash components: Before revision After revision Before revision After revision

Cash and current accounts in central bank 1 256 357   1 256 357   1 425 541   1 425 541

Deposits in other banks, current account 1 526 264   1 526 264   1 224 210   1 184 092

Debt securities held for trading 1 985 551   1 900 000   4 647 956   4 647 956

Debt securities available for sale  204 059   -   -   -
Total 4 972 231   4 682 621   7 297 707   7 257 589

31.03.2011 31.12.2011

The changes were made to appropriate items of the statement of cash flows, i.e.:

• Change in loans and advances to banks,